

YES BANK LTD Vs. DAYANAND MOOLCHAND

16.03.2026

Present: Ms. Manisha, Ld. counsel for the petitioner.

Ld. counsel for the petitioner submits that she may be allowed to withdraw the present petition with liberty to initiate arbitration proceedings against the respondents.

Separate statement of Ld. counsel for petitioner has been recorded in this regard.

Accordingly, present petition stands dismissed as withdrawn with the liberty to the petitioner to initiate arbitration proceedings against the respondent.

File be consigned to Record Room after due compliance.

(SHIV KUMAR)
DJ-02 (W)THC:Delhi
16.03.2026